

Jennifer Collier, Ed.D. CEO and Superintendent of Schools

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Rita Cortes, Board Chair Tanesha Ford, Board Vice Chair Jamekia Kendrix, Board Treasurer Joshua Jackaway Kandace Buckner Monica Curls Robert Sagastume

Posted December 15, 2023

CERTIFICATION

The Board of Directors of the School District of Kansas City, Missouri, pursuant to official notification met in Executive (Closed) Session on Wednesday, December 13, 2023, 5:30 p.m., J.A. Rogers Conference Room at the 6400 E. 23rd Street, KCMO, with the following Board Members present for the vote:

Rita Cortes, Chair of the Board, Sub District 1 Tanesha Ford, Vice Chair of the Board, At Large Jamekia Kendrix, Treasurer, Sub District 2 Robert Sagastume, Board Member, Sub District 3 Monica Curls, Board Member, Sub District 4 Kandace Buckner, Board Member, Sub District 5 Joshua Jackaway, Board Member, At-Large

Among the proceedings, the following was had and made:

A motion was made to approve the contract of Charlette Wafer as Middle School Principal. <u>Motion: Jamekia Kendrix</u> <u>Seconded: Kandace Buckner</u> <u>Voting:</u> Kandace Buckner - Yes Monica Curls - Yes Tanesha Ford - Yes Joshua Jackaway - Yes Jamekia Kendrix - Yes Rita Cortes – Yes Robert Sagastume - Yes



A motion was made to approve the contract of LeJuan Johnson as High School Principal

<u>Motion: Monica Curls</u> <u>Seconded: Joshua Jackaway</u> <u>Voting:</u> Kandace Buckner - Yes Monica Curls - Yes Tanesha Ford - Yes Joshua Jackaway - Yes Jamekia Kendrix - Yes Rita Cortes – Yes Robert Sagastume - Yes

A motion was made to approve the contract of Marlon Edwards as Elementary Principal.

Motion: Jamekia Kendrix Seconded: Monica Curls Voting: Kandace Buckner - Yes Monica Curls - Yes Tanesha Ford - Yes Joshua Jackaway - Yes Jamekia Kendrix - Yes Rita Cortes – Yes Robert Sagastume - Yes

> THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above and forgoing is a true statement taken from the Minutes of the Executive (Closed) Session of the Board of Directors of the School District of Kansas City, Missouri held on December 15, 2023.

Lisa Limbera

Lisa Limberg Secretary of the Board School District of Kansas City, Missouri